South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:09:00 pm

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H*3107 (Rat #0177, Act #0171 of 2005) General Bill, By M.A. Pitts, Viers, Taylor, Mahaffey, Duncan and Umphlett
Summary: Two additional members appointed to the Medical Examiners Board

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 40-47-10, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE STATE
BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR TWO ADDITIONAL LAY MEMBERS OF THE BOARD, AND
TO PROVIDE FOR THEIR MANNER OF APPOINTMENT, QUALIFICATIONS, AND TERMS; AND TO ADD SECTION
40-47-155 SO AS TO FURTHER PROVIDE CERTAIN CONDITIONS UNDER WHICH THE BOARD SHALL ISSUE A
LICENSE TO PRACTICE MEDICINE TO AN APPLICANT. - ratified title

12/08/04
12/08/04
01/11/05
01/11/05
01/12/05
01/13/05
01/26/05
01/27/05
01/27/05
01/27/05
01/28/05
02/01/05
02/01/05
03/31/05
04/01/05
04/06/05
05/19/05
05/20/05
05/26/05
05/31/05
05/31/05
06/01/05
06/01/05
06/01/05
06/02/05
06/07/05
06/14/05
06/14/05
06/22/05
06/22/05
06/30/05

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

House
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
Introduced and read first time HJ-83

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-83
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Duncan

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Umphlett

Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-3
Read second time HJ-9

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-9
Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-11

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs SJ-15
Scrivener's error corrected

Amended SJ-20

Amended SJ-48

Scrivener's error corrected

Amended SJ-337

Amended SJ-32

Read second time SJ-32

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-24
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-49

Scrivener's error corrected

Ratified R 177

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-81 Nays-25

Veto overridden Yeas-37 Nays-7

Copies available

Effective date 06/14/05

Act No. 171

Page 1 of 1



