

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H*3107 (Rat #0177, Act #0171 of 2005) General Bill, By M.A. Pitts, Viers, Taylor, Mahaffey, Duncan and Umphlett

Summary: Two additional members appointed to the Medical Examiners Board

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 40-47-10, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR TWO ADDITIONAL LAY MEMBERS OF THE BOARD, AND TO PROVIDE FOR THEIR MANNER OF APPOINTMENT, QUALIFICATIONS, AND TERMS; AND TO ADD SECTION 40-47-155 SO AS TO FURTHER PROVIDE CERTAIN CONDITIONS UNDER WHICH THE BOARD SHALL ISSUE A LICENSE TO PRACTICE MEDICINE TO AN APPLICANT. - ratified title

12/08/04	House	Prefiled
12/08/04	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
01/11/05	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-83
01/11/05	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-83
01/12/05	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Duncan
01/13/05	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Umphlett
01/26/05	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-3
01/27/05	House	Read second time HJ-9
01/27/05	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-9
01/27/05		Scrivener's error corrected
01/28/05	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2
02/01/05	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
02/01/05	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-11
03/31/05	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs SJ-15
04/01/05		Scrivener's error corrected
04/06/05	Senate	Amended SJ-20
05/19/05	Senate	Amended SJ-48
05/20/05		Scrivener's error corrected
05/26/05	Senate	Amended SJ-337
05/31/05	Senate	Amended SJ-32
05/31/05	Senate	Read second time SJ-32
06/01/05	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-24
06/01/05	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-49
06/01/05		Scrivener's error corrected
06/02/05		Ratified R 177
06/07/05		Vetoed by Governor
06/14/05	House	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-81 Nays-25
06/14/05	Senate	Veto overridden Yeas-37 Nays-7
06/22/05		Copies available
06/22/05		Effective date 06/14/05
06/30/05		Act No. 171